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Lift Me Up-Faux Neon



Misty Lavigne http://thejollyfatelf.blogspot.com [email protected]



Supplies needed:



Big Shot



Big Shot Magnetic Platform



Lift Me Up Clear-Mount Bundle



Whisper White 8-1/2" X 11" Thick



[143263 ]



[130658 ]



[144712 ]



Cardstock



Basic Black 8-1/2" X 11" Card Stock



[140272 ]



[121045 ]



Basic Black Archival Stampin’



Bermuda Bay 8-1/2" X 11" Card



Cucumber Crush 8-1/2" X 11"



Daffodil Delight 8-1/2" X 11" Card



Melon Mambo 8-1/2" X 11" Card



Stock



Cardstock



Stock



Stock



Pad



[131197 ]



[138335 ]



[119683 ]



[115320 ]



[140931 ]



Foam Adhesive Strips



Tear & Tape Adhesive



[141825 ]



[138995 ]



Basic Black Stampin' Write Marker [100082 ]



Project Recipe: 1. Dimensions: Thick Whisper White Card Stock: 5 1/2 x 8 1/2 and scored at 4 1/4 Basic Black- 5 1/4 x 1 3/4 Bermuda Bay, Daffodil Delight, Cucumber Crush and Melon Mambo 1 1/4 x 1 3/4



2. 1. Use the Basic Black ink to stamp sentiment onto the bottom corner of the card base and set aside to dry. 2. Using the smallest balloon die, die cut 4 balloons. Line up the bottom of the die with the bottom of the paper to get a straight cut! 3. Add foam strips to the back of the black piece and adhere each strip of card stock behind each balloon. 4. Add tear and tape to the back and adhere to the card base. 5. Use a white gel pen to add faux stitching to the black piece and the Basic Black marker to add stitching to the card base.
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